

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 427 of 2020

Shri Ujjal Dutta

..... **Petitioner**

- Versus -

The Union of India; & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

05.10.2020

Mr. Ratankumar, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Registry report dated 28.09.2020 states that service report of the notice effected upon respondent No. 3, 4 & 5 has not been received till date. Await till service of notice is complete

List the matter again on 01.12.2020.

At the request, delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG from the cause list and print the name of Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel for Central Government in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep