

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 427 of 2020**

Ujjal Dutta

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08.03.2021

Heard Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. Silvia, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The counsel for the respondents submitted that they have drafted the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents and sent it for swearing.

Accordingly, the learned counsel prayed for granting 2 weeks time to enable them to file the said counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 22.03.2021.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*