

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 427 of 2020**

Ujjal Dutta

.... *PETITIONER/S*

- VERSUS -

The Union of India

.... *RESPONDENT/S*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.03.2021

Heard Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Vijayananda Sharma, learned Sr. Penal Counsel appearing for the respondents.

The counsel for respondents prays for granting 3(three) weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

3(three) weeks time is granted to the respondents as last chance for filing their counter affidavit.

List this case again on 30.04.2021.

**JUDGE**

