

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

Union of India

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

09-11-2021

Shri S. Biswajit Meitei, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner prays further time for filing rejoinder.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 24-11-2021.

JUDGE

Devananda