

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta
Vs.

... *Petitioner*

Union of India

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21-01-2022

Heard Mr. S. Biswajit, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Senior Panel counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

It has been submitted at the bar that pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing on 03-03-2022. In the meantime, liberty is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file further affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Devananda