

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 427 of 2020**

Ujjal Dutta

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –  
Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

20.04.2022

It is submitted at the bar by the counsel appearing for the parties that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing and early disposal on 27.04.2022 before the appropriate roster bench.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*