

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10-08-2022

Ms. N. Prista, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner had already filed an affidavit on 08-08-2022 showing the factum of service of notice upon the private respondents as directed earlier by this Court. However, the said affidavit is not found on record.

Registry is directed to verify and list this case on 07-09-2022 along with the said affidavit.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori