

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta

Vrs.

Union of India

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12.05.2025

Ms. Sanarembi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks one week's time to get instruction from the petitioner as to whether he wants to pursue with the matter or not.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 22-05-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori