

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.09.2025

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondents, submitted that during the pendency of this writ petitioner, the petitioner has been given 2(two) promotions to a higher post and as such, no cause survives for adjudication in this writ petition.

Mr. Sanatomba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks 1(one) week's time to get instructions.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 01.10.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet