

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 427 of 2020

Ujjal Dutta

...Petitioner

Vrs.

Union of India

...Respondent

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.02.2026

Mr. Robin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks 2 weeks' time for filing an additional affidavit to bring on record additional documents.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 17.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana