

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 427 of 2020**

Ujjal Dutta.

***...Petitioner***

**- Versus -**

Union of India.

***...Respondent***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**04-05-2026**

Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for bringing on record the additional documents of the subsequent event which will facilitate the disposal of the present writ petition.

Mr. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondent, has objection on the ground that the matter has become infructuous as the petitioner has been promoted to higher post.

However, in the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for filing additional documents by way of additional affidavit with advance copy to the other side.

List this case on 29-05-2026.

**JUDGE**